

# Summary of Interim Financial Statements for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2008

November 5, 2007

Name of Listed Company	Daidoh Limited	Stock listed on: Tokyo Stock Exchange Nagoya Stock Exchange
Code Number	3205	
(URL <a href="http://www.daidoh-limited.com">http://www.daidoh-limited.com</a> )		
Representative	President	Takaharu Torikoshi
Inquiries	Isamu Waga Management Control General Manager	Tel. (03) 3257 - 5022
Planned Submission Date of Interim Financial Report	December 28, 2007	
Planned Date of Interim Dividend Payout		

## 1. Consolidated Operating Results for the Interim Period Ended September 30, 2007 (From April 1, 2007 to September 30, 2007)

### (1) Consolidated Operating Results

(Amounts less than one million yen have been rounded down)

(% represents rates of increase/decrease in comparison to those of the previous period)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Interim net income	
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
Period ended September 30, 2007	15,348	(5.7)	(24)	-	676	30.1	3,865	2,665.6
Period ended September 30, 2006	16,280	8.2	(105)	-	520	(40.5)	139	-
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	34,419	-	1,137	-	2,712	-	4,121	-

	Interim net income per share	Interim net income per share on a fully diluted basis
	Yen	Yen
Period ended September 30, 2007	105.55	105.08
Period ended September 30, 2006	4.01	3.95
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	117.50	116.85

(Reference) Investment profit/loss on equity method:

Period ended September 30, 2007	131 million yen	Period ended September 30, 2006	246 million yen
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	537 million yen		

### (2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total assets	Net assets	Equity ratio	Net assets per share
	Million yen	Million yen	%	Yen
Period ended September 30, 2007	80,182	41,357	51.3	1,121.70
Period ended September 30, 2006	81,149	35,160	43.3	1,005.78
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	83,855	40,655	48.3	1,106.70

(Reference) Equity capital

Period ended September 30, 2007	41,122 million yen	Period ended September 30, 2006	35,100 million yen
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	40,457 million yen		

### (3) Consolidated Cash Flows

	Cash flow from operating activities	Cash flow from investing activities	Cash flow from financing activities	Cash and cash equivalents at fiscal year-end
	Million yen	Million yen	Million yen	Million yen
Period ended September 30, 2007	(2,396)	1,361	(2,890)	3,843
Period ended September 30, 2006	939	(563)	(1,581)	1,046
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	3,427	4,919	(2,947)	7,731

## 2. Dividends

Record Date	Dividend per share				
	Yen	Yen	Yen	Year end Yen	Full year Yen
Fiscal year ended March, 2007				45.00	45.00
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2008 (Actual)					55.00
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2008 (Estimate)				55.00	

3. Forecast of Consolidated Operating Results for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008 (From April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008)

(% represents rates of increase/decrease in comparison to those of the previous year.)

	Net income		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income		Net income per share
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Yen
Fiscal year	32,600	(5.3)	1,600	40.7	2,900	6.9	5,000	21.3	136.52

4. Other

(1) Change in scope of consolidation and application of equity method: Yes

Newly consolidated companies: 1 company (Excluded): –

(2) Changes in accounting rules, procedures and display methods regarding the creation of interim consolidated financial reports. (Changes noted in important changes in items that form the basis of the creation of interim consolidated financial reports.)

Changes accompanying a revision in accounting standards: Yes

Other changes: No

(3) Numbers of Shares Outstanding (Ordinary Shares):

Shares outstanding at end of the period (Including treasury stock):

Period ended September 30, 2007 37,696,897 shares      Period ended September 30, 2006 37,696,897 shares

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007 37,696,897 shares

Treasury Stocks at end of Period:

Period ended September 30, 2007 1,035,935 shares      Period ended September 30, 2006 2,798,502 shares

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007 1,140,394 shares

(Reference) Summary of non-consolidated financial statements

1. Non-consolidated Operating Results for the Interim Period Ended September 30, 2007 (From April 1, 2007 to September 30, 2007)

(1) Non-consolidated Operating Results

(% represents rates of increase/decrease in comparison to those of the previous period)

	Net sales		Operating income		Ordinary income		Interim net income	
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
Period ended September 30, 2007	2,661	(1.2)	498	6.8	1,371	8.5	4,105	–
Period ended September 30, 2006	2,694	3.9	466	123.9	1,264	15.1	15	–
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	5,363	–	914	–	2,500	–	3,145	–

	Interim net income per share
	Yen
Period ended September 30, 2007	112.09
Period ended September 30, 2006	0.44
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	89.68

(2) Non-consolidated Financial Position

	Total assets	Net assets	Equity ratio	Net assets per share
	Million yen	Million yen	%	Yen
Period ended September 30, 2007	70,415	35,287	50.0	960.97
Period ended September 30, 2006	72,136	30,542	42.3	874.81
Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007	72,738	34,774	47.8	950.51

(Reference) Equity capital

Period ended September 30, 2007 35,299 million yen      Period ended September 30, 2006 30,529 million yen

Fiscal year ended March 31, 2007 34,747 million yen

2. Forecast of Non-consolidated Operating Results for the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2008 (From April 1, 2007 to March 31, 2008)

(% represents rates of increase/decrease in comparison to those of the previous year.)

	Net income		Operating income		Ordinary income		Net income		Net income per share
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Yen
Fiscal year	5,300	(1.2)	1,000	9.4	2,500	0.0	4,300	36.7	117.41

This material contains forward-looking statements based upon information and logical standards currently available to the Company. Actual results may differ substantially due to a variety of reasons.